

Exam Questions DCDC-002

BICSI Data Center Design Consultant - DCDC

<https://www.2passeasy.com/dumps/DCDC-002/>



NEW QUESTION 1

What are the recommended computer room delivery pathway dimensions

- A. 10 feet long by 4 feet deep by 8 feet high
- B. 20 feet long by 6 feet deep by 10 feet high
- C. 15 feet long by 5 feet deep by 7 feet high
- D. 14 feet long and has a depth dependent on rack layout.

Answer: A

NEW QUESTION 2

What is the third preference regarding electricity supply?

- A. At Least Two Circuits From Same Power Grid But Different Substations And Separate Paths
- B. One Balanced Feeder Coordinated With Upstream Backup Feed
- C. One Circuit From Single Sub Station Fed Via Additional Path from Alternate Power Grid
- D. Two Balanced Feeds With Same Voltage Derived From A Single Distribution Station

Answer: A

NEW QUESTION 3

What is the minimum distance from the bottom of the access floor to the top of the cable tray?

- A. 1 inch
- B. 2 inches
- C. 3 inches
- D. 4 inches
- E. 5 inches

Answer: B

NEW QUESTION 4

What kind of height clearance should data center access roads have?

- A. A Minimum clear road width and sixteen (16) ft height clearance throughout.
- B. A Minimum clear road width and six (6) ft height clearance throughout.
- C. A Minimum clear road width with fourteen (14) ft height clearance throughout.
- D. None Of The Above.

Answer: C

NEW QUESTION 5

what is the recommended height, of the support room pathway

- A. 9 ft
- B. 8ft
- C. 7ft
- D. 6ft

Answer: A

NEW QUESTION 6

What is the difference between a raised floor and a solid floor?

- A. Raised floor allows for better airflow and cable management
- B. Solid floor allows for better cooling efficiency and higher load capacity
- C. Raised floor is cheaper and easier to install
- D. Solid floor is more flexible and adaptable to changing needs

Answer: A

NEW QUESTION 7

what is the ANSI/TIA-942 typical range of pressure differential regarding positive pressure for data center.

- A. Less than or equal to -0,1 in water column (-25 Pa)
- B. More than -0,005 in wc (< -1,24 Pa), but less than or equal to +0,05in wc (+12,4 Pa)
- C. More than +3in wc (>746Pa),but less than or equal to +6,in wc(1492 pa))
- D. Less Than -4,+4 inches water column(-1000 opa ,+100 <pa>)

Answer: A

NEW QUESTION 8

What are the different generator ratings?

- A. Standard, Backup and Emergency
- B. Prime, Continuous and Standby
- C. Primary, Secondary and Tertiary
- D. Normal, Redundant and Fault-tolerant

Answer: B

NEW QUESTION 9

CORRECT TEXT

what is the hydrogen maximum for a data center?

- A .1 % of total room volume
- B .15%of total room volume
- C .20%of total room volume

A. None Of These answers

Answer: A

NEW QUESTION 10

What Enhanced Fujita Scale level is commonly used in wind loading calculations?

- A. EF1,73-112 mph
- B. EF2,113-157mph
- C. EF3,158-206mph
- D. EF4,207-260 mph

Answer: D

NEW QUESTION 10

what is the most common energy storage solution and what are the two types

- A. Lithium-ion battery, sealed and unsealed
- B. Flywheel, vertical and horizontal
- C. Supercapacitor, cylindrical and prismatic
- D. Lead-acid battery, vented and valve regulated Nickel-cadmium battery, vented and valve regulated

Answer: D

NEW QUESTION 14

What is the acceptable dew point level in a data center according to TIA-942?

- A. 60 degrees
- B. 65 degrees
- C. 69.8 degrees
- D. 75 degrees
- E. 80 degrees

Answer: C

NEW QUESTION 15

What is the Fourth Preference Regarding Utility Service?

- A. At least two circuits from one substation fed via alternative power grid
- B. Two balanced feeds with different voltages derived from a single distribution station
- C. One circuit from one substation, separate paths
- D. At least four circuits each from different distribution stations but fed via common feeders

Answer: C

NEW QUESTION 20

According to TIA-942, what is the low temperature that must be maintained in a data center?

- A. 60 degrees
- B. 65 degrees
- C. 68 degrees
- D. 70 degrees
- E. 75 degrees

Answer: C

NEW QUESTION 25

what is the ASHRAE maximum relative humidity recommended.

- A. 45%
- B. 50%

- C. 55%
- D. 60%

Answer: D

NEW QUESTION 27

What is the ASHRAE TC 9.9 recommended range for static pressure in a data center?

- A. 0.01-0.05 inches water gauge
- B. 0.05-0.1 inches water gauge
- C. 0.1-0.15 inches water gauge
- D. 0.15-0.2 inches water gauge

Answer: A

NEW QUESTION 32

What is the appropriate fire rating requirements for a command center?

- A. 1/2 hour
- B. 1 hour
- C. 2 hours
- D. 3 hours

Answer: B

NEW QUESTION 37

where should the telecommunications room for the operations center be located

- A. inside the computer room
- B. within a designated telecommunication space outside of computer rooms
- C. on another floor entirely from the operations center
- D. in an offsite location

Answer: B

NEW QUESTION 42

How do you calculate thermal load in a data center?

- A. IT Thermal Output + Cooling System
- B. IT Thermal Output + Lighting System
- C. IT Thermal Output + PDU System
- D. IT Thermal Output + Cooling System + Lighting System
- E. IT Thermal Output + Cooling System + Lighting System + PDU System

Answer: E

NEW QUESTION 45

What is the minimum sized conductor from the rebar mat foundation to the mesh bonding network?

- A. 4 AWG
- B. 2 AWG
- C. 6 AWG
- D. 8 AWG

Answer: A

NEW QUESTION 50

What is the Typical Voltage Of A Utility Sub-Station?

- A. Low voltage at 480 or less volts
- B. Medium to Low-voltage range between 270 to 13800 volts
- C. High voltage at a stunningly high rate
- D. The United States uses only Direct Currents DC

Answer: B

NEW QUESTION 53

According to NEB, what is the recommended range for the low temperature in a data center?

- A. 65 degrees
- B. 60 degrees
- C. 55 degrees
- D. 70 degrees
- E. 75 degrees

Answer: A

NEW QUESTION 57

What is the minimum raised floor height?

- A. 6"
- B. 12"
- C. 18"
- D. 24"

Answer: C

NEW QUESTION 62

What is the minimum height of a ceiling in a data center or telecommunications room?

- A. Five feet from finished floor to any obstruction, sprinklers, lighting
- B. eight feet from finished floor to any obstruction, sprinklers, lighting
- C. ten feet from finished floor to any obstruction, sprinklers, lighting (correct)
- D. twelve feet from finished floor to any obstruction, sprinklers, lighting

Answer: C

NEW QUESTION 66

where should the vendor storage area be located?

- A. far away from loading dock
- B. inside data center
- C. offsite
- D. adjacent or near secured loading dock

Answer: D

NEW QUESTION 67

What are the speed and distance limitations of ESCON?

- A. 1 Gbps @ up to 100m
- B. 10 Gbps @ up to 40km
- C. 17 MB/s @ up to 60km
- D. 100 Mbps @ up to 20km

Answer: C

NEW QUESTION 69

What is the acceptable rate of temperature change per hour in a data center according to TIA-942?

- A. 5 degrees
- B. 7 degrees
- C. 9 degrees
- D. 12 degrees
- E. 15 degrees

Answer: C

NEW QUESTION 74

Where should all Storage and Unpacking activities occur?

- A. Outside the Building, at a secure location.
- B. Near the Main Entrance of Data Center
- C. Inside Computer Room
- D. Outside Computer room, either in Storage Rooms or Staging Areas located adjacent to Computer Room with Dedicated air Handling
- E. None of these

Answer: D

NEW QUESTION 77

What is the distance from the bottom of the access floor to the bottom of the cable tray?

- A. 6 inches
- B. 7 inches
- C. 8 inches
- D. 9 inches
- E. 10 inches

Answer: C

NEW QUESTION 79

What is minimum recommended generator fuel storage amount?

- A. enough to run 4 to 16 hours at full load
- B. enough to run 24 to 36 hours at full load
- C. enough to run 48-72 hours at full load
- D. enough to run up-to a week at full load

Answer: C

NEW QUESTION 80

What are the steps involved in a security survey and analysis?

- A. Evaluate environmental factors
- B. Identify potential vulnerabilities
- C. Assess security controls and countermeasures
- D. All of the above

Answer: D

NEW QUESTION 81

What IBC occupancy category are data centers placed in if they don't have to operate after an earthquake?

- A. Category1
- B. Category2
- C. Category3
- D. Category 4

Answer: B

NEW QUESTION 82

What is the appropriate fire rating requirements for an ITE space?

- A. 1/2 hour
- B. 1 hour
- C. 2 hours
- D. 3 hours

Answer: B

NEW QUESTION 87

what is the best practice performance metric to gauge thermal compliance for ASHRAE and NEBS for a given data center

- A. Temperature-Humidity Index (THI)
- B. Airflow Efficiency Ratio (AFER)
- C. Power Usage Effectiveness (PUE)
- D. Computational Fluid Dynamics (CFD) modeling

Answer: D

NEW QUESTION 90

When is a battery room required to have electrolyte spill containment and exhaust systems?

- A. when the battery weight exceeds 500 pounds
- B. When the ceiling suspended load capacity is below 20 pounds per square foot
- C. when the potential for outgassing hydrogen exists
- D. When corrosive fumes are detected in operation room

Answer: C

NEW QUESTION 93

What are the recommended grounding requirements for DC power systems?

- A. Single point ground
- B. Multiple point ground
- C. Distributed ground
- D. None of the above

Answer: A

NEW QUESTION 98

What is the recommended placement of electrical distribution sub systems

- A. install in dedicated electrical rooms, or, locate outside the computer room with fire rated wall
- B. install within the computer room space on raised floor

- C. install within server racks
- D. none of the above

Answer: A

NEW QUESTION 103

What type of power utility service is desired?

- A. Overhead utility service
- B. Underground or overhead utility service
- C. Direct Current (DC) utility service
- D. Renewable energy-based utility service

Answer: B

NEW QUESTION 106

What is the minimum aisle width?

- A. 3 feet
- B. The width shouldn't exceed more than half room length
- C. Arm span distance between technicians
- D. Twice server cabinet depth

Answer: A

NEW QUESTION 111

Where is temperature typically measured in a data center HVAC system?

- A. At the CRAC unit exhaust
- B. At the CRAC unit inlet
- C. At the server rack inlet
- D. At the server rack exhaust

Answer: B

NEW QUESTION 115

What is the difference between a hard-wired and a plug-in UPS?

- A. Hard-wired UPS is permanently connected to the electrical system while plug-in UPS can be easily connected and disconnected
- B. Hard-wired UPS is more reliable than plug-in UPS
- C. Plug-in UPS is more cost-effective than hard-wired UPS
- D. Hard-wired UPS is more efficient in terms of power delivery than plug-in UPS

Answer: A

NEW QUESTION 116

What are two functions of telecommunications entrance room?

- A. to provide a secure area where access provider outdoor cable can be converted, to indoor cable, and, house access provider owned equipment
- B. to house all company-wide communication devices
- C. to store backup telecommunication devices
- D. none of these

Answer: A

NEW QUESTION 119

What IBC occupancy category are data centers placed in?

- A. Category 3
- B. Category 4
- C. Category5
- D. category6

Answer: B

NEW QUESTION 123

what is typical entrance room power requirement?

- A. 500, to 1500 watts per access provider
- B. More than 2000 KW
- C. exactly or less than 300KW
- D. More than about Million watts

Answer: A

NEW QUESTION 124

What is recommended size ratio of Secure Storage Area?

- A. 5% of Computer Room Space
- B. 10% or greater than Available Floor Space
- C. 15-20% more than Computer Room's Cross Sectional Area
- D. 10% of Computer Room's Net Square Footage
- E. None Of These

Answer: D

NEW QUESTION 125

.....

THANKS FOR TRYING THE DEMO OF OUR PRODUCT

Visit Our Site to Purchase the Full Set of Actual DCDC-002 Exam Questions With Answers.

We Also Provide Practice Exam Software That Simulates Real Exam Environment And Has Many Self-Assessment Features. Order the DCDC-002 Product From:

<https://www.2passeasy.com/dumps/DCDC-002/>

Money Back Guarantee

DCDC-002 Practice Exam Features:

- * DCDC-002 Questions and Answers Updated Frequently
- * DCDC-002 Practice Questions Verified by Expert Senior Certified Staff
- * DCDC-002 Most Realistic Questions that Guarantee you a Pass on Your FirstTry
- * DCDC-002 Practice Test Questions in Multiple Choice Formats and Updatesfor 1 Year